GRUNDFOS PRODUCT GUIDE
LM, LP
Single-stage close coupled in-line circulating pumps
60 Hz
Ta
b
le
 o

ensures lubrication and cooling of the shaft seal.
Identification
Type key LM, LP
Example 2.5 L M 5 / 4.6 U - G - A - B B U E
Pipe connection size
Pump range
M = 4-pole motor
P = 2-pole motor
Nominal impeller diameter [inches]
Actual impeller diameter [inches]
Pump version
U: NEMA version
Connection type
G: ANSI connection
Material
A: Basic version
Shaft seal
A: O-ring seal with fixed driver
B: Rubber bellows seal
R: O-ring seal, type A, with reduced seal faces
B: Carbon
U: Tungsten Carbide
E: EPDM
V: FKM
P
ro
d
u
c
t
o
v
e
rv
ie
w
LM, LP 2
5
2. Product overview
Performance range
Product range
T
M
0
2
 4
9
7
6
 1
9
0
2
20 30 40 60 80 100 150 200 300 400 600 800
Q [US GPM]
10
15
20
30
40
60
80
100
150
200
[ft]
H
5 6 7 8 9 1010 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 100100 Q [m³/h]
30
40